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Luneo Louis, porter Ghirardelli k Danzel, dwl 2 Cadell
Alley

Lung Henry, steward Pacific Mail S. S. Co., dwl 724
Front

Lungstrass Henry, clerk Lick House
Luning John W., salesman Keane, O'Connor & Co., dwl

40 Park Av
Luning Nicholas, capitalist, office 211 Sansom, room 4,

dwl Palace Hotel
Lunk Samuel, bartender John B. Lejeal, dwl 2009 Fol
Lunenberg Gustave, tailor, dwl 3 Raphael PI
Lunney , clerk, dwl 82S California

Lunny Bernard, driver Omnibus R. R., dwl 212 Eighth
Lunny James W. , housepainter, dwl Twenty-fourth, bet

Sanchez and Noe
Lunny James W. Jr. , signpainter, dwl S s Twenty-fourth,

bet Sanchez and Noe
Lunny Joseph, porter S. W. Rosenstock & Co., dwl 828

California
Lunsmann Henry, clerk F. Greiner, dwl 36 Sixth
Lunstedt Henry, butcher Christopher Dunker, dwl 332

Fremont
Lunstedt Jacob, grocer, dwl 2404 Jones
Lunt Elmira Mrs. , dwl 108 Ellis

Lunt Henry, miner, dwl 100J Jackson
Lunt John, seaman, dwi 68 Oregon
Lunt Oliver A., proptr Lunt's .Dancing Academv, 320

Post, dwl 313 Ellis

Lunt. See Lund and Lundt
Luntzman Henry, expressman, W s Davis, bet Broadway

and Pacific

Luppold Frederick T., with Cal. Furniture Manuf. Co.,

dwl 1107 Pine
Lupton Charles B. (Wiggctt <fc Lupton), dwl 20 Hinckley
Lupton James C, hostler William E. Bridge, dwl 212 Sut
Lupton John, laborer, dwl 511 First

Lupton Michael, seaman, dwl 255 Beale
Lurch I. k Co. (Isaac Lurch and Henry Gunzburger),

market, 537 Fourth
Lurch Isaac (/. Lurch <£.• Co.), dwl 41 Freelon
Lusbie Benjamin, with Forepaugh's Menagerie, dwl 317

Mason
Luscombe Phillip, clerk Murphy, Grant & Co., dwl 602

Filbert
Luscombe Robert, salesman S. Mosgrove & Co. , dwl 19

Taylor
Luscombe \V. , second officer Pacific Mail S. S. Dakota
Luse A. P. (Harder, Luse cfc Co.), res Chicago
USE H. 51., lumber and general merchandise (Em-,

pire City, Or.), dwl 14 Essex
Luse. See Luce
Lusich Franc M., Slavonic Benev. Soc, 302 Davis
Lusinchi Paul (Lusinchi d: Tavolara), dwl 515 Filbert

Lusinchi & Tavolara (Paul Lusinchi and James Tavo-
lara ), fish, 6 Clay St. Market

LI SK A. A CO. (John Kleinhans and William Ja-
cobs), wholesale dealers canned, green, and dried
fruits, Pacific Fruit Market, 534 and 536 Clay

Lusk Albert, (.4. Link <t- Co.), dwl Cosmopolitan Hotel
Lusk C. D. , liveryman, dwl cor Third and Mission
Lusk David T., buyer Martin J. Flavin, dwl 619 Union
Lusk Gilbert, cook stm Alex. Duncan, Main St.Wharf
Lusk Herman, seaman, dwl 20 Folsom
Lusk Samuel, drayman, dwl 216 Clara
Luss Morris, peddler, dwl 237j Dora
Lust Frederick, teacher music, 1900 Post
Lust George B., foreman William E. Bridge, dwl 212 Sut-

ter

Lust S. , Hebrew Benev. Soc. , 643 Sacramento
Luste Fannie Mrs., dwl 451 Natoma
Lusten Charles, seaman, dwl 20 Folsom
Lustenberger Hubert, milk ranch, SE cor Virginia Av

and Lundv Lane, Bernal Heights
Lustig H., clerk Potter, Jacobs & Easton, dwl 106 McAl-

lister

Lustig H. L. A., dwl 19 Pacific

Lustig Isaac, merchant, dwl 462 Natoma
Luten Robert, restaurant, 907 Kearny
Lutgen Charles F., speculator, dwl NE cor Sut and Polk
Lutgen Joha(Wieaman A Lutgen), dwl 501 Linden Av
Lutgens Adolph C. F. , draftsman Kenitzer & Raun, dwl

233 Montgomery Av
Lutgens Ernest H., jeweler Hubash & Hirschman, dwl

233 Montgomery Av
LUtgens Henry, dwl 233 Montgomery Av
Lutgens John, wines and liquors, 725 Sansom, dwl 233

Montgomery Av
Luth Frederick, miner, dwl 228 Bush
Luther Edwin, carpenter, dwl 907 Folsom

Luther Eleanor Mrs., bakery and confectionery, 107 Va-
lencia

Luther Hans, photographer, 444£ Third
Luther Henry A., physician, offic'e 24 Post, dwl 1913 Polk
Luther James, carpenter Southern Pac. R. R. dwl 231

Fifteenth
Luther John B. (Greenebaum <£• Co.), dwl Palace Hotel
Luther Mary Mrs., dwl 6S1 Mission
Luther Preston, harnessmaker William F. Dorrance, dwl

Overland House
Luther Thomas M. , mining, dwl 26* Kearny
Lutjens Herman W. (Kronke <fc Lutjens), dwl NE cor

Mission and Twenty-sixth
Lutkey George, porter C. & P. H. Tirrell & Co., res 1255

Alice, Oakland
Lutkin James J., office 331 Montgomerv, room 15, dwl

311 Stockton
Luttge Charles (Sternberg <£ Luttge), dwl 837 Pacific

Lutton Robert G. (Olsen ,i- Lutton), dwl 629 Clay
Luttrell Edward, compositor S. F. Mail, dwl 609 Third
Luttrell James, watchman Pacific Mail S. S. Co.'s Wharf,

dwl 609 Third
Luttringer Brothers (Emile and Charles), liquor saloon,

223 Fleet
Luttringer Charles (Luttringer Brothers), dwl 19 Harlan

PI
Luttringer Emile (Luttringer Brothers), dwl 10 Ridley
Luttrinu-er Joseph, liquor saloon, 409 Dupont
LLTY FUEOERICK E., real-estate and stockbroker,

office on, Montgomery, res Oakland
LUTY .501I\ S., real estate, office 507 Montgomery,

dwl 1401 Taylor
Lutz Carl (./. E. Slinkey .fc Co.), dwl Overland House
Lutz George, tailor Green & Seiler, dwl 3 Latham PI
Lutz Hermann, tinsmith Schuster Bros., dw!3Scheerer PI
Lutz J. C, market. 135 Oak, dwl 140 Gough
Lutz Michael, driver Philipp Seibel, dwl 635 Ellis

*

Lutz William E., clerk Odd Fellows' Savings Bank, dwl
13 Hickory Av

Lutzeu Martin P. (Lutzen it Jensen), dwl 1031 Dupont
Lutzen Oscar A., saddler J. C. Johnson & Co., dwl 128

Fourth
Lutzen & Jensen (Martin P. Lutzen and Henry Jensen),

restaurant, 1025 Dupont
Lux Charles (Miller <k Lux), res Baden Station, San Ma-

teo Co.
Lux Christian, barkeeper All Nations' Hotel, 432 Bdwy
Lux Frank A (Lux & Scherr), dwl 1411 Folsom
Lux Frederick, assistant appraiser Custom House, dwl

1114 Vallejo

Lux Frederick E., painter, dwl 356 Minna
Lux Louis A., clerk Madison & Burke, dwl 72 Natoma
Lux & Scherr (Frank A. Lux and Ferdinand Scherr),

proptrs Union Malt House, 1415 Folsom
Luxich Philip M., barkeeper Lazarus Radovich & Co.,

dwl 30 Geary
LuysterT. W. G., real estate, dwl 413 Kearny
Lycett John, hackdriver Joseph Hamilton, dwl 732 Fol
Lycett Patrick, porter, dwl 523 Jessie

Lycett. See Lysett
Lycoming Fire'lnsurance Co. of Pennsylvania, Brown &

Desmond general agents, office 410 California

Lydeard Peter J., carpenter D. A. Macdonald & Co., dwl
1735 Broadway

Lydeh Michael, asphaltumroofer, dwl 124 Shipley

Lydon Bridget (widow), liquor saloon, 4S Jessie

Lydon Daniel, housepainter, 23 Sixth, dwl 637 Natoma
Lydon Daniel, laborer, dwl 6 Sherwood PI

Lydon Derby, carpenter W. H. Martin & Co.

Lydon John, laborer S. F. Grading and Macadamizing
Co., Long Bridge

Lydon Michael, laborer, dwl 3 Vallejo, rear
Lydon Michael, laborer, dwl 36 Welsh
Lydon Thomas, porter Lick House, dwl 135 Tehama
Lyford George W., clerk, dwl 105 Fifteenth

Lvford L. A. Mrs., proprietress Appleton Hou*e, 33 Fifth

L1FOKD L. DEYTESt, surgeon, physician, and em-
balmer, office 313 Kearnv, dwl Appleton House

LYI.XU-IX HOSPITAL AND FOIXOLIXG ASY-
LL'M, 762 Mission

Lvle Andrew G., pressmanA L. Bancroft & Co., dwl 1811

O'Farrell

Lyle Freeman B., bookkeeper George M. Blake, dwl 928
Mission

Lyle John, carpenter, dwl 1811 O'Farrell

Lvle Joshua B., real estate, dwl 1603 Van Ness Av
LYLE WILLIAM S., capitalist, office 309 Montgomery,

room 40, dwl 1003 Van Xess Av
Lyman Charles, dwl 726 Capp

BEAMISH'S—Importer Furnishing Goods, Nucleus Bldg, cor. Third and Marke


